

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1372-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/24/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/4/2023
 Final action:
 12/4/2023

Enactment date: 12/4/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating West Clinton Avenue from West 58th Street to West

65th Street with a secondary and honorary designation of "Judge Raymond L. Pianka Way".

Sponsors: Jenny Spencer, Blaine A. Griffin, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin Conwell, Deborah A. Gray, Anthony T.

Hairston, Kris Harsh, Stephanie Howse-Jones, Joseph T. Jones, Brian Kazy, Rebecca Maurer, Kerry

McCormack, Michael Polensek, Jasmin Santana, Charles Slife, Richard A. Starr

Indexes: PUBLIC WORKS, STREETS -- DEDICATION, WARD 15

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page 20, 2. 1372-2023-designating W Clinton with

honorary street name of Judge Raymond L. Pianka Way, 3. 1372-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final-designating W Clinton with honorary street name of Judge Raymond L. Pianka Way, 4. 1372-2023-

Amend 1372-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
11/27/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating West Clinton Avenue from West 58th Street to West 65th Street with a secondary and honorary designation of "Judge Raymond L. Pianka Way".